

PROJECT(S) : WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/01/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 WARDBORO BHF 0114 (5): 1.1 MILES WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF TH
 1 AND VT RT 100.

TOWN(S) : WARDBORO
 COUNTY : WINDHAM
 DISTRICT : D02

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SUPERSTRUCTURE ALONG WITH MINOR APPROACH
 WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC	\$ 448,747.54	100.0000%
2	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 459,772.50	102.4568%
3	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 497,987.00	110.9726%
4	12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION,INC.	\$ 638,000.00	142.1735%
5	110909070710 J. P. SICARD,INC.	\$ 790,000.00	176.0455%
6	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 873,848.75	194.7306%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(3) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	370.000 CY	15.00000	5550.00	15.00000	5550.00	35.00000	12950.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	20.000 CY	42.00000	840.00	125.00000	2500.00	75.00000	1500.00
0025 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	240.000 CY	45.00000	10800.00	55.00000	13200.00	50.00000	12000.00
0030 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	290.00000	580.00	150.00000	300.00	100.00000	200.00
0035 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0040 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	12.000 CY	1100.00000	13200.00	1349.00000	16188.00	1500.00000	18000.00

PROJECT(S): WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

		(1) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(3) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 506.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	48330.000 LB	1.52000	73461.60	1.35000	65245.50	2.00000	96660.00
0050 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	1470.000 LB	1.40000	2058.00	1.00000	1470.00	1.25000	1837.50
0055 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	95.000 LF	25.00000	2375.00	15.00000	1425.00	55.00000	5225.00
0060 507.17 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	18550.000 LB	1.25000	23187.50	1.00000	18550.00	1.50000	27825.00
0065 508.15 SHEAR CONNECTORS (800 - 7/8" X 7")	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0070 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	22.000 GAL	10.00000	220.00	75.00000	1650.00	50.00000	1100.00
0075 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	52.000 LF	12.00000	624.00	20.00000	1040.00	20.00000	1040.00
0080 525.44 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING	143.750 LF	133.00000	19118.75	135.00000	19406.25	200.00000	28750.00
0085 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	185.000 SY	8.00000	1480.00	10.00000	1850.00	20.00000	3700.00
0090 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	60000.00000	60000.00	90000.00000	90000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0095 531.10 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD	8.000 EACH	1220.00000	9760.00	1000.00000	8000.00	1200.00000	9600.00
0100 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	90.00000	900.00	125.00000	1250.00	150.00000	1500.00
0105 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000 TON	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00
0110 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	100.000 CY	50.00000	5000.00	55.00000	5500.00	50.00000	5000.00
0115 621.215 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	204.750 LF	26.25000	5374.69	25.00000	5118.75	30.00000	6142.50
0120 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT (TL-2)	1.000 EACH	1625.00000	1625.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0125 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	3.000 EACH	675.00000	2025.00	600.00000	1800.00	800.00000	2400.00
0130 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	105.000 LF	2.00000	210.00	1.00000	105.00	1.00000	105.00

PROJECT(S): WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(3) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000	HR	15.00000	3000.00	23.00000	4600.00	30.00000	6000.00
0140 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	6500.00000	6500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0145 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0150 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1600.00000	1600.00	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00
0155 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0160 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	43500.00000	43500.00	31000.00000	31000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0165 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0170 641.12 PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0175 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	290.000	LF	1.60000	464.00	2.00000	580.00	2.50000	725.00
0180 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	340.000	LF	1.50000	510.00	2.00000	680.00	2.50000	850.00
0185 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	10.000	EACH	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00	1.00000	10.00
0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	200.000	SY	4.00000	800.00	2.00000	400.00	5.00000	1000.00
0195 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	10.00000	100.00	1.00000	10.00	10.00000	100.00
0200 651.18 FERTILIZER	100.000	LB	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
0205 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00
0210 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0215 651.35 TOPSOIL	5.000	CY	50.00000	250.00	125.00000	625.00	50.00000	250.00
0220 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	100.000	SY	7.00000	700.00	21.00000	2100.00	15.00000	1500.00
0225 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	29.000	SF	23.00000	667.00	25.00000	725.00	25.00000	725.00
0230 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	67.000	LF	12.00000	804.00	25.00000	1675.00	15.00000	1005.00
0235 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	6.000	EACH	25.00000	150.00	25.00000	150.00	1.00000	6.00

PROJECT(S): WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 980232886801 B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(3) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW	53.000 CY	1100.00000	58300.00	1350.00000	71550.00	1200.00000	63600.00
0245 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	50.00000	2500.00	20.00000	1000.00	10.00000	500.00
0250 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0255 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.000 LU	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0260 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0265 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0270 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0275 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0280 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE RETAINING WALL)	85.000 SF	158.00000	13430.00	150.00000	12750.00	100.00000	8500.00
0285 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	116.000 TON	194.00000	22504.00	175.00000	20300.00	125.00000	14500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	448,747.54	\$	459,772.50	\$	497,987.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	448,747.54	\$	459,772.50	\$	497,987.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	448,747.54	\$	459,772.50	\$	497,987.00

PROJECT(S): WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

		(4) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	55000.00000	55000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	370.000 CY	19.00000	7030.00	5.00000	1850.00	94.00000	34780.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	20.000 CY	80.00000	1600.00	32.00000	640.00	240.00000	4800.00
0025 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	240.000 CY	65.00000	15600.00	35.00000	8400.00	82.00000	19680.00
0030 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	585.00000	1170.00	500.00000	1000.00	300.00000	600.00
0035 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0040 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	12.000 CY	750.00000	9000.00	800.00000	9600.00	2400.00000	28800.00
0045 506.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	48330.000 LB	2.00000	96660.00	2.20000	106326.00	2.50000	120825.00
0050 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	1470.000 LB	2.20000	3234.00	1.45000	2131.50	6.00000	8820.00
0055 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	95.000 LF	18.00000	1710.00	22.00000	2090.00	25.00000	2375.00
0060 507.17 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	18550.000 LB	1.50000	27825.00	1.60000	29680.00	1.50000	27825.00
0065 508.15 SHEAR CONNECTORS (800 - 7/8" X 7")	LUMP	6200.00000	6200.00	5850.00000	5850.00	4950.00000	4950.00
0070 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	22.000 GAL	75.00000	1650.00	70.00000	1540.00	100.00000	2200.00
0075 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	52.000 LF	20.00000	1040.00	23.00000	1196.00	20.00000	1040.00
0080 525.44 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING	143.750 LF	143.00000	20556.25	150.00000	21562.50	163.00000	23431.25
0085 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	185.000 SY	17.00000	3145.00	12.00000	2220.00	32.00000	5920.00
0090 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	115000.00000	115000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	94000.00000	94000.00

PROJECT(S): WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 531.10 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD	8.000	EACH	1200.00000	9600.00	1000.00000	8000.00	1500.00000	12000.00
0100 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000	HR	125.00000	1250.00	82.00000	820.00	150.00000	1500.00
0105 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1.000	TON	1200.00000	1200.00	250.00000	250.00	600.00000	600.00
0110 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	100.000	CY	62.00000	6200.00	60.00000	6000.00	100.00000	10000.00
0115 621.215 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	204.750	LF	22.00000	4504.50	30.00000	6142.50	26.00000	5323.50
0120 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT (TL-2)	1.000	EACH	1425.00000	1425.00	2400.00000	2400.00	1750.00000	1750.00
0125 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	3.000	EACH	625.00000	1875.00	750.00000	2250.00	750.00000	2250.00
0130 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	105.000	LF	10.00000	1050.00	2.50000	262.50	6.00000	630.00
0135 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000	HR	33.00000	6600.00	22.00000	4400.00	25.00000	5000.00
0140 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0145 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	767.00000	767.00	1250.00000	1250.00
0150 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	350.00000	350.00	540.00000	540.00	1875.00000	1875.00
0155 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0160 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	63000.00000	63000.00	100466.00000	100466.00	98250.00000	98250.00
0165 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	37079.25000	37079.25	25000.00000	25000.00	46000.00000	46000.00
0170 641.12 PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0175 646.20 4 INCH WHITE LINE	290.000	LF	2.00000	580.00	2.00000	580.00	2.00000	580.00
0180 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	340.000	LF	2.00000	680.00	2.00000	680.00	2.00000	680.00
0185 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	10.000	EACH	10.00000	100.00	2.00000	20.00	5.00000	50.00

PROJECT(S) : WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	200.000 SY	2.50000	500.00	3.00000	600.00	7.00000	1400.00
0195 651.15 SEED	10.000 LB	50.00000	500.00	9.00000	90.00	20.00000	200.00
0200 651.18 FERTILIZER	100.000 LB	10.00000	1000.00	3.00000	300.00	4.00000	400.00
0205 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	437.00000	437.00	625.00000	625.00
0210 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	600.00000	600.00	625.00000	625.00
0215 651.35 TOPSOIL	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	28.00000	140.00	75.00000	375.00
0220 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	100.000 SY	25.00000	2500.00	7.70000	770.00	7.00000	700.00
0225 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	29.000 SF	23.00000	667.00	15.00000	435.00	29.00000	841.00
0230 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	67.000 LF	12.00000	804.00	9.00000	603.00	15.00000	1005.00
0235 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	6.000 EACH	15.00000	90.00	17.00000	102.00	19.00000	114.00
0240 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW	53.000 CY	1600.00000	84800.00	1200.00000	63600.00	1600.00000	84800.00
0245 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	63.00000	3150.00	40.00000	2000.00	100.00000	5000.00
0250 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0255 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.000 LU	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0260 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0265 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0270 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0275 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S): WARDBORO BHF 0114(5)

CONTRACT ID : 05J006

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE RETAINING WALL)	85.000 SF	80.00000	6800.00	100.00000	8500.00	1100.00000	93500.00
0285 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS	116.000 TON	256.00000	29696.00	255.00000	29580.00	150.00000	17400.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	638,000.00	\$	790,000.00	\$	873,848.75
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	638,000.00	\$	790,000.00	\$	873,848.75